

MACT 361/24
SHYAMVATI Vs. KAMLESH KUMAR

15.07.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Notice issued to IO stands served, however, none is present.

Notice be issued to Ahlmad of the concerned court to send FDR in this court which was taken at the time of releasing of vehicle on superdari, as the vehicle was uninsured.

Notice be issued to IO regarding status of the vehicle as well as compliance of Clause 20 of Modified Claims Tribunal Agreed Procedure for next date of hearing.

WS not filed by the driver and owner. Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file the WS with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up on **25.09.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.07.2024