

MACT 361/24  
SHYAMVATI Vs. KAMLESH KUMAR

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Shri Pradeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
petitioner.  
Shri Ashok Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for driver  
alongwith driver.  
None for owner (**defence struck off vide order dated  
27.11.2024**).  
**Offending vehicle is uninsured.**

Parties have failed to settle the matter.

Put up for PE on **27.07.2026**. List of witnesses, if  
any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way  
of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after  
supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel  
against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026